
 

    

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:  

 
Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions: 
ATL_Procurement@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
 
 
SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT 
 
MODIFICATION DE 
L’INVITATION 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby 
revised; unless otherwise indicated, all 
other terms and conditions of the 
Solicitation remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révise; 
sauf indication contraire, les modalités de 
l’invitation demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
Comments: - Commentaires : 
 
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY 
REQUIREMENT  
 
LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT COMPORTE 
UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE 
SÉCURITÉ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Title - Sujet 
Supply and Install U-Shaped Workbenches, 
Cabinets, and Uprights 

Date 
9 February 2023 

Solicitation No. - Nº de l’invitation 
M4000-3-3698 

Amendment No. - 
N° de modification 
001 
 

Date of Amendment - Date 
de la modication 
22 February 2023 

Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 
N/A 

Solicitation Closes - L’invitation prend fin 

At /à : 2 :00 p.m. AST (Atlantic Standard Time) 
HNA (heure normale de l’Atlantique) 
 

On / le : 28 February 2023 

Delivery - Livraison 
See herein -  
Voir aux présentes 

Taxes - Taxes 
See herein -  
Voir aux présentes 

Duty - Droits 
See herein -  
Voir aux présentes 

Destination of Goods and Services - Destinations des biens et services 
See herein - Voir aux présentes 

Instructions 
See herein - Voir aux présentes 

Address Inquiries to - 
Adresser toute demande de renseignements à 
Stephanie Murphy    
902-720-5832 
Stephanie.Murphy@rcmp-grc.gc.ca for inquiries only.   
Do not send bids to this email address. 
 

Delivery Required - 
Livraison exigée 
See herein - Voir aux présentes 

Delivery Offered - 
Livraison proposée 
 

Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative - Raison sociale, 
adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur: 
 
 
 
 

Telephone No. -  
No. de téléphone 
 

Email - courriel 
 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm 
(type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom 
du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 
 
 
 

Signature 
 
 

Date 
 

mailto:Stephanie.Murphy@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
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AMENDMENT 001 
 
 
Amendment 001 is raised to answer the questions below: 
 
 
Question 1:  
Are we installing in one of the rooms of the drive through or is suite 0300 upstairs in another area of 
building? 
Answer 1:  
Installation is in one of the rooms off the drive through, 0300 is on the ground floor. 
 
Question 2: 
How long does security clearance take, and do you just need a list of names? 
Answer 2:  
Security requirements will be addressed after contract award. 
 
Question 3: 
On Annex B, can we just do a lump sum payment. It would be difficult for any vendor to figure out what 
components on each line unless you have a list.? Please advise. 
Answer 3: 
No. 
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
Les autres modalités restent les mêmes. 


